

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-28-2020

Herrera v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47097

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Herrera v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47097" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6150.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6150

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Introduction	1
	B. Post-Conviction Proceedings.....	3
III.	Issues Presented On Appeal.....	3
IV.	Argument.....	4
	A. Mr. Herrera presented a prima facie case of deficient performance of counsel under the Sixth Amendment due to the failure to investigate, interview, and present testimony of eyewitnesses	5
	1. Facts pertinent to claim	5
	2. Why relief should be granted	6
	B. Mr. Herrera presented a prima facie case of deficient performance of counsel under the Sixth Amendment, due to counsel’s failure to request an instruction regarding accessory after the fact.....	10
	1. Facts pertinent to claim	10
	2. Why relief should be granted	11
	C. Mr. Herrera presented a prima facie case of deficient performance of counsel under the Sixth Amendment due to counsel’s failure to file a timely motion to suppress statements and to raise meritorious bases for suppression	13
	1. Facts pertinent to claim	13
	2. Why relief should be granted	14
	D. The cumulative effect of counsel’s deficient performance presents a prima facie case of Sixth Amendment prejudice.....	19
V.	Conclusion	21

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	21
Arizona v. Mauro, 481 U.S. 520 (1987),	18
Bruton v. United States, 391 U.S. 139 (1968)	21
Davis v. United States, 512 U.S. 452 (1994)	17, 18
Edwards v. Arizona, 451 U.S. 477 (1981).	17
Nelson v. Fulcomer, 911 F.2d 928 (3rd Cir. 1990).....	17
Patterson v. Illinois, 487 U.S. 285 (1988)	17
Sanders v. Ryder, 342 F.3d 991 (9th Cir. 2003)	19
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	3, 5, 11, 12
United States v. Crews, 445 U.S. 463 (1980).....	18+
United States v. Lafferty, 503 F.3d 293 (3rd Cir. 2007)	17

STATE CASES

Adamcik v. State, 163 Idaho 114, 127 (2017).	19
Adams v. State, 161 Idaho 485, 387 P.3d 153 (Ct. App. 2016)	6
Boman v. State, 129 Idaho 520 (Ct. App. 1996)	19
Davis v. State, 116 Idaho 401, 775 P.2d 1243 (Ct. App. 1989).	6
Derushe v. State, 146 Idaho 599 (2009).....	4
Downing v. State, 136 Idaho 367 (Ct. App. 2001)	5
Griffin v. State, 142 Idaho 438 (Ct. App. 2006)	8
Kelly v. State, 149 Idaho 517 (2010)	4

Mckay v. State, 148 Idaho 567 (2010).....	12
Reynolds v. State, 126 Idaho 24 (Ct. App. 1994)	19
Ridgley v. State, 148 Idaho 671 (2010)	4
Roman v. State, 125 Idaho 644 (Ct. App. 1994)	4
Stanfield v. State, No. 46252, 2019 Ida. Lexis 215, At *13 N. 1 (Dec. 3, 2019) 7, 8, 15	
State v. Beason, 95 Idaho 267 (1973);.....	12
State v. Bowman, 124 Idaho 936 (Ct. App. 1993).....	11
State v. Fetterly, 126 Idaho 475 (Ct. App. 1994).....	11, 12
State v. Kodesh, 122 Idaho 756 (Ct. App. 1992)	11
State v. Miller, 130 Idaho 550 (Ct. App. 1997).	12
State v. Olsen, 103 Idaho 278 (1982),	12
State v. Richardson, 95 Idaho 446 (1973);.....	12
State v. Roles, 122 Idaho 138, 832 P.2d 311 (Ct. App. 1992)	6
State v. Severson, 147 Idaho 694 (2009).....	11

STATUTES

Idaho Code § 19-2132(A).....	12
Idaho Code § 19-4906.....	4

RULES

Idaho Rules of Evidence 803(8)	7
